
1ST 169 1ST 3.416 1ST
2ND 159 2nd 3.444 2ND
3RD 149 3rd 3.676 3RD
4TH 149 4th 4.099 4TH
5TH 137 5th 4.244 5TH
6TH 137 6th 4.351 6TH
7TH 136 7th 4.411 7TH
8TH 133 8th 5.058 8TH
9TH 125 9th 5.818 9TH

10TH 122 10th 7.501 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 48 2.929 1 1ST 2.409 13th
2ND 47 3.228 2 2nd 2.414
3RD 46 2.907 1 3rd 2.432 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 41 6.150 39 3.274 47 2 3.228 10 4.324 137 5 2 4.244 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 103 44 5.205 46 4.228 DQ DQ 42 6.010 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 104 23 4.378 41 4.176 28 10.485 45 1 4.232 137 6 1 5.818 9 15 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 105 37 9.980 30 5.960 15 10.010 40 4.052 122 10 0 7.501 10 20 11 0 0 0

5 Y 106 27 8.694 37 5.549 30 10.700 39 6.665 133 8 0 7.902 11 19 10 0 0 0

6 Y 107 40 7.948 42 2.701 12 6.460 31 3.121 125 9 0 5.058 8 17 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 108 DQ DQ 42 4.651 37 3.066 33 2.831 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 202 5 3.865 32 4.210 42 4.716 40 4.852 119 11 0 4.411 7 18 9 0 0 0

9 Y 203 46 1 2.907 35 4.424 46 2.907 42 4.465 169 1 1 3.676 3 4 3 2 0 0 2

10 Y 204 5 18.250 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 205 36 2.414 39 3.693 42 4.673 32 2.884 149 3 0 3.416 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

12 Y 206 48 1 2.929 39 2.432 10 7.125 39 3.910 136 7 1 4.099 4 11 6 0 0 0 0

13 Y 207 26 4.945 46 4.386 42 5.469 35 2.604 149 4 0 4.351 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

14 Y 208 35 4.434 41 2.409 46 1 3.511 37 3.421 159 2 1 3.444 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

15 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
4
4

10
10
11
15
17
18
19
20

#N/A
#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tom Oscarson

Competitor

Mike Mc Bride

 

 

Kent Bratten

Kurt Wagner

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Jared Brandt

Eric Sandhoff

Bert Van Heuveln

Carl Sandhoff

Kim Krueger

Kevin Mielke

Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby

Bert Van Heuveln Kurt Wagner
Kim Krueger

Carl Sandhoff
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Kevin Mielke
Carl Sandhoff

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

6/8/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County Elbow Lake

Steve Hoskin
Mike Mc Bride

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Jared Brandt

Jared Brandt
Mike Mc Bride
Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Kevin Mielke

Tom Oscarson
Paul Hilgedick

Bert Van Heuveln
Tod Soeby

Kim Krueger

41
36
39

Mike Mc Bride
Jared Brandt
Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Paul Hilgedick
Tom Oscarson

Carl Sandhoff

Tod Soeby

Kurt Wagner

Tod Soeby
Paul Hilgedick
Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Jared Brandt
Mike Mc Bride
Steve Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick
Tom Oscarson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Tod Soeby
Bert Van Heuveln

Kevin Mielke

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 180 1ST 3.508 1ST
2ND 160 2nd 4.036 2ND
3RD 151 3rd 4.039 3RD
4TH 148 4th 4.588 4TH
5TH 147 5th 4.769 5TH
6TH 143 6th 5.041 6TH
7TH 133 7th 5.050 7TH
8TH 124 8th 8.859 8TH
9TH 118 9th 9.551 9TH

10TH 96 10th 9.864 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 48 2.088 0 1ST 2.088 13th
2nd 48 2.565 1 2ND 2.288
3rd 48 3.143 0 3RD 2.498 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 47 2 4.359 43 1 6.380 26 5.325 31 2.288 147 5 3 4.588 4 9 3 0 0 0 0

2 Y 103 42 4.368 28 13.400 35 11.444 38 8.990 143 6 0 9.551 9 15 9 0 0 0 0

3 Y 104 36 5.678 32 8.465 DQ DQ 48 3.681 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 105 40 8.275 15 7.990 31 11.600 38 1 11.590 124 8 1 9.864 10 18 10 0 0 0 0

5 Y 106 38 7.205 28 13.800 39 8.440 43 5.990 148 4 0 8.859 8 12 7 0 0 0 0

6 Y 107 36 3.087 41 5.521 35 5.688 39 5.902 151 3 0 5.050 7 10 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 108 42 1 6.290 DQ DQ 27 10.080 43 6.248 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 202 44 3.496 35 3.208 45 5.788 9 7.670 133 7 0 5.041 6 13 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 203 48 2.088 35 2.592 48 1 2.565 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 205 46 3.672 28 2.771 22 3.338 22 4.249 118 9 0 3.508 1 10 4 0 2 0 2

12 Y 206 42 4.778 48 3.143 42 7.110 48 1 4.044 180 1 1 4.769 5 6 2 2 0 1 3

13 Y 207 10 3.183 28 4.598 33 3.711 25 4.652 96 10 0 4.036 2 12 6 0 1 0 1

14 Y 208 41 5.746 25 4.288 48 3.624 46 1 2.498 160 2 1 4.039 3 5 1 1 0 2 3

15 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Paul Hilgedick
Jared Brandt
Kevin Mielke

Tom Oscarson
Kim Krueger
Kurt Wagner
Eric Sandhoff
Carl Sandhoff

#N/A

5

6

9

10

10

12

12

13

15

18

#N/A

#N/A

Eric Sandhoff
Kurt Wagner

Mike Mc Bride
Tod Soeby

#N/ASteve Hoskin

46
31
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Jared Brandt

Tom Oscarson
Mike Mc Bride
Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby

Mike Mc Bride
Kevin Mielke
Kim Krueger

Paul Hilgedick

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jared Brandt

Tod Soeby

Tom Oscarson

Mike Mc Bride

 

Kevin Mielke

Kent Bratten

Kurt Wagner

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Eric Sandhoff

Bert Van Heuveln

Carl Sandhoff

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Kim Krueger

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

Grant County Elbow Lake

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Steve Hoskin
Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Tom Oscarson

OVERALL 

PLACE

Eric Sandhoff
Carl Sandhoff

Paul Hilgedick
Mike Mc Bride

Jared Brandt

Kurt Wagner
Kevin Mielke
Kim Krueger

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Tod Soeby

Carl Sandhoff

6/8/2019



1st 3.462 1ST 9 13TH #N/A

2nd 3.741 2ND 14 14th #N/A

3rd 4.194 3RD 17 15th #N/A

4th 4.416 4TH 19 16th #N/A

5th 4.434 5TH 22 17th #N/A

6TH 27 18th #N/A

7TH 31 19th #N/A

1st 319 8TH 31 20th #N/A

2nd 316 9TH 38

3rd 284 10TH #N/A

4th 281 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 276 12th #N/A 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Paul Hilgedick Y 4.244 4.588 4.416 4 137 147 284 3 5 5 5 4 5 19 4 0

103 Eric Sandhoff Y DQ 9.551 DQ DQ DQ 143 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 9 6 DQ DQ 0

104 Bert Van Heuveln Y 5.818 DQ DQ DQ 137 DQ DQ DQ 1 9 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

105 Carl Sandhoff Y 7.501 9.864 8.682 9 122 124 246 8 1 10 10 10 8 38 9 0

106 Kim Krueger Y 7.902 8.859 8.380 8 133 148 281 4 0 11 8 8 4 31 8 0

107 Kevin Mielke Y 5.058 5.050 5.054 7 125 151 276 5 0 8 9 7 3 27 6 0

108 Kent Bratten Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202 Kurt Wagner Y 4.411 5.041 4.726 6 119 133 252 7 0 7 11 6 7 31 7 0

203 Steve Hoskin Y 3.676 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 2 3 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

204 Dean Kapphahn Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

205 Jared Brandt Y 3.416 3.508 3.462 1 149 118 267 6 0 1 3 1 9 14 2 1

206 Tod Soeby Y 4.099 4.769 4.434 5 136 180 316 2 2 4 7 5 1 17 3 0

207 Tom Oscarson Y 4.351 4.036 4.194 3 149 96 245 9 0 6 4 2 10 22 5 0

208 Mike Mc Bride Y 3.444 4.039 3.741 2 159 160 319 1 2 2 2 3 2 9 1 2

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

#N/A

#N/A

Jared Brandt

Tod Soeby

Paul Hilgedick

Tom Oscarson

Kevin Mielke

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Kurt Wagner

Kim Krueger

Carl Sandhoff

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
Grant County Elbow Lake

Two Gun Overall Results

6/8/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Jared Brandt

Mike Mc Bride

Tom Oscarson

Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby

Mike Mc Bride

Tod Soeby

Paul Hilgedick

Kim Krueger

Kevin Mielke

#N/A

Mike Mc Bride

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



Grant County Elbow Lake

Light Gun Equipment List

6/8/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Carl Sandhoff LG 6 BR Savage Brux Savage Sightron Varget Berger Bert

2 Eric Sandhoff LG 6 mm Savage Brux Savage Sightron Varget Sierra Bert

3 Kevin Mielke LG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Moreo

4 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Self

5 Kent Bratten LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Berger Wahlstrom

6 Kim Krueger LG 6 BRA Pierce Brux McMillan Nightforce Berger

7 Tod Soeby LG 6.5x47 Bat Kreiger Shehane Leupold H4350 Berger Wahlstrom

8 Jared Brandt LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger Johnson

9 Bert Van Heuveln LG 6 Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

10 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Bert

11 Kurt Wagner LG 6 BRX Haverkamp Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Sierra

12 Mike Mc Bride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

13 Tom Oscarson LG 6.5 Bat Kreiger Nightforce H4350 Berger Self

14 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Grant County Elbow Lake

Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/8/2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Carl Sandhoff HG 6 BR Savage Brux Savage Sightron Varget Berger Bert

2 Eric Sandhoff HG 6 mm Savage Brux Savage Sightron Varget Sierra Bert

3 Kevin Mielke HG 6 BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Moreo

4 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Self

5 Kent Bratten HG 7 Tikka Kreiger GRS Nightforce Berger Wahlstrom

6 Kim Krueger HG 6 BRA Pierce Brux McMillan Nightforce Berger

7 Tod Soeby HG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Berger Wahlstrom

8 Jared Brandt HG 6 BRX Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger Johnson

9 Bert Van Heuveln HG 6 Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

10 Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4895 EPS Wahlstrom

11 Kurt Wagner HG 6 BRX Haverkamp Kreiger McMillan Sightron Varget Sierra

12 Mike Mc Bride HG 6.5 Prancer Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Kinsley

13 Tom Oscarson HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger Self

14 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



1ST 194 1ST 2.295 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.518 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.786 3RD
4TH 183 4th 2.867 4TH
5TH 182 5th 3.037 5TH
6TH 181 6th 3.077 6TH
7TH 179 7th 3.699 7TH
8TH 176 8th 3.863 8TH
9TH 169 9th 4.065 9TH

10TH 157 10th 4.093 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.153 1 1ST 1.153 13th
2ND 49 1.482 0 2nd 1.41
3RD 49 1.748 1 3rd 1.482 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 49 1 1.748 47 2 3.181 49 1 2.779 49 3.758 194 1 4 2.867 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

2 Y 103 40 2.320 22 4.081 45 4.058 42 4.994 149 11 0 3.863 8 19 10 0 0 0

3 Y 104 48 1 4.584 49 2 2.528 42 3.187 42 4.497 181 6 3 3.699 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 105 48 1 2.381 44 2.762 47 1.410 46 1 2.627 185 3 2 2.295 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

5 Y 106 49 1 2.443 50 1 1.153 46 1 4.101 38 4.449 183 4 3 3.037 5 9 4 0 0 0 0

6 Y 107 43 6.232 48 2 3.766 46 3.990 49 2 3.656 186 2 4 4.411 11 13 8 1 0 1

7 Y 202 43 2.322 49 1.482 43 3.642 47 1 3.697 182 5 1 2.786 3 8 3 0 0 0 0

8 Y 203 38 3.609 49 1 2.992 46 1 2.788 46 1 2.920 179 7 3 3.077 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 204 38 5.591 DQ DQ 46 1 4.425 37 7.490 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 205 38 4.285 48 3 3.833 37 2.846 34 5.295 157 10 3 4.065 9 19 11 0 0 0

11 Y 206 48 2 2.174 40 3.824 41 2.454 40 1.618 169 9 2 2.518 2 11 5 0 1 0 1

12 Y 207 41 1 4.045 46 4.417 43 4.602 46 1 3.307 176 8 2 4.093 10 18 9 0 0 0 0

13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Hoskin
Mike Mc Bride

Tod Soeby
Greg  Wahlstrom

Paul Hilgedick

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Kevin Mielke
Kim Krueger

Dean Kapphahn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Eric Sandhoff

Greg  Wahlstrom
Tod Soeby

Kim Krueger
Kevin Mielke

Bert Van Heuveln

50
47
49

Greg  Wahlstrom
Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Greg  Wahlstrom
Kevin Mielke

Bert Van Heuveln

Mike Mc Bride

Kim Krueger

Greg  Wahlstrom
Tod Soeby

Mike Mc Bride

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/9/2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County Elbow Lake

Mike Mc Bride
Dean Kapphahn

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Hoskin

Steve Hoskin
Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Carl Sandhoff Bert Van Heuveln
Eric Sandhoff
Carl Sandhoff

#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Paul Hilgedick
Carl Sandhoff

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Tod Soeby

Kevin Mielke

Kent Bratten

Carl Sandhoff

Paul Hilgedick

Eric Sandhoff

Kim Krueger

Steve Hoskin

Greg  Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

Mike Mc Bride

Bert Van Heuveln

 

 

 

 

 

 

4
5
8
9

11
13
13
13
18
19
19

#N/A
#N/A



1ST 191 1ST 2.632 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.654 2ND
3RD 184 3rd 3.419 3RD
4TH 184 4th 3.459 4TH
5TH 181 5th 3.561 5TH
6TH 179 6th 3.624 6TH
7TH 179 7th 3.687 7TH
8TH 179 8th 3.805 8TH
9TH 178 9th 4.202 9TH

10TH 176 10th 4.265 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.305 1 1ST 1.688 13th
2nd 49 3.537 1 2ND 1.727
3rd 48 1.873 0 3RD 1.873 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 47 1.688 48 1.873 47 1 3.443 46 3.522 188 2 1 2.632 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

2 Y 103 42 2.392 47 2 4.780 42 3.801 47 1 3.775 178 9 3 3.687 7 16 10 0 0 0 0

3 Y 104 44 3.682 46 2.549 47 1 5.308 44 1 5.520 181 5 2 4.265 10 15 9 0 0 0 0

4 Y 105 44 2.774 47 1.727 40 3.731 48 2.384 179 6 0 2.654 2 8 3 0 1 0 1

5 Y 106 48 2.959 38 2.135 44 3.266 46 5.476 176 10 0 3.459 4 14 7 0 0 0 0

6 Y 107 42 2.410 47 5.079 49 1 3.537 46 4.194 184 3 1 3.805 8 11 4 0 0 0 0

7 Y 202 44 4.240 48 1 2.931 46 3.513 41 3.561 179 7 1 3.561 5 12 5 0 0 0 0

8 Y 203 45 1 4.668 48 2 2.416 43 3.376 43 4.034 179 8 3 3.624 6 14 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 204 45 3.656 43 4.811 35 20.405 48 1 3.449 171 12 1 8.080 12 24 12 0

10 Y 205 43 5.928 43 2.653 46 5.029 40 5.275 172 11 0 4.721 11 22 11 0

11 Y 206 46 4.503 48 2.914 50 1 2.305 47 1 3.952 191 1 2 3.419 3 4 2 2 0 1 3

12 Y 207 44 5.368 47 1 3.144 47 1 4.233 46 1 4.064 184 4 3 4.202 9 13 6 0 0 0 0

13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

Grant County Elbow Lake

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Paul Hilgedick
Dean Kapphahn
Mike Mc Bride

Greg  Wahlstrom

OVERALL 

PLACE

Bert Van Heuveln
Kim Krueger

Steve Hoskin
Mike Mc Bride

Eric Sandhoff

Kevin Mielke
Eric Sandhoff

Dean Kapphahn

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Paul Hilgedick

Kevin Mielke

6/9/2019

Mike Mc Bride

Eric Sandhoff

Kim Krueger

Steve Hoskin

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Greg  Wahlstrom

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Paul Hilgedick

Bert Van Heuveln

 

 

 

Dean Kapphahn

Tod Soeby

Kevin Mielke

Kent Bratten

Carl Sandhoff

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mike Mc Bride

Steve Hoskin
Paul Hilgedick

Greg  Wahlstrom
Tod Soeby

Mike Mc Bride
Dean Kapphahn

Bert Van Heuveln
Kim Krueger
Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Mike Mc Bride
Paul Hilgedick

#N/AMike Mc Bride

48
47
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Kent Bratten
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskin
Dean Kapphahn

Tod Soeby
Bert Van Heuveln
Greg  Wahlstrom

Kevin Mielke
Kim Krueger
Eric Sandhoff
Carl Sandhoff

3

4

8

11

12

13

14

14

15

16

22

24



1st 2.475 1ST 8 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.749 2ND 12 14th #N/A

3rd 2.968 3RD 15 15th #N/A

4th 3.174 4TH 20 16th #N/A

5th 3.248 5TH 23 17th #N/A

6TH 24 18th #N/A

7TH 27 19th #N/A

1st 382 8TH 28 20th #N/A

2nd 370 9TH 31

3rd 364 10TH 35

4th 362 11th 41 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 361 12th #N/A 12

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Mike Mc Bride Y 2.867 2.632 2.749 2 194 188 382 1 5 4 1 1 2 8 1 2

103 Eric Sandhoff Y 3.863 3.687 3.775 7 149 178 327 11 3 8 11 7 9 35 10 0

104 Kim Krueger Y 3.699 4.265 3.982 8 181 181 362 4 5 7 6 10 5 28 8 0

105 Steve Hoskin Y 2.295 2.654 2.475 1 185 179 364 3 2 1 3 2 6 12 2 1

106 Greg  Wahlstrom Y 3.037 3.459 3.248 5 183 176 359 8 3 5 4 4 10 23 5 0

107 Dean Kapphahn Y 4.411 3.805 4.108 9 186 184 370 2 5 11 2 8 3 24 6 0

202 Tod Soeby Y 2.786 3.561 3.174 4 182 179 361 5 2 3 5 5 7 20 4 0

203 Kevin Mielke Y 3.077 3.624 3.350 6 179 179 358 9 6 6 7 6 8 27 7 0

204 Kent Bratten Y DQ 8.080 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 12 12 DQ DQ 0

205 Carl Sandhoff Y 4.065 4.721 4.393 11 157 172 329 10 3 9 10 11 11 41 11 0

206 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.518 3.419 2.968 3 169 191 360 6 4 2 9 3 1 15 3 0

207 Bert Van Heuveln Y 4.093 4.202 4.148 10 176 184 360 7 5 10 8 9 4 31 9 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Steve Hoskin

Mike Mc Bride

Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby

Greg  Wahlstrom

Mike Mc Bride

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Kim Krueger

Tod Soeby

#N/A

Mike Mc Bride

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Grant County Elbow Lake

Two Gun Overall Results

6/9/2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Kevin Mielke

Kim Krueger

Bert Van Heuveln

Eric Sandhoff

Carl Sandhoff

Steve Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick

Tod Soeby

Greg  Wahlstrom

Dean Kapphahn

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank
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